
X-1433

F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  B O A R D  
GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND

Summary of transactions for weak ending March 30,1919._____ (in thousands of dollars) Conf idential

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank of

Balance 
last 

statement : 
Mar, 13,1919

Boston 44,520 10,000 ' 1,000 10,000 22,000 5,000 3,814 92,274 88,460 32,706

New York 108,922 - — — — 496 160,000 91,757 384-, 205 292,448 —— 176,669

Philadelphia 46,297 152 — 152 18,000 25,000 8,903 117* 702 108^799 —— 44,546

Clevaland 49,637 3,050 196 3,050 196 21*000 5,000 — 82,168 118.603 36,440 67,223

Richmond 31,679 256 70 256 • 70 f 15 000 5,000 -- 55,164 73*689 18,525 40,018

Atlanta. . 16.822 23 1,000 23 ; 10',000 — — 29,229 33,011 3,782 9,627

Ch i cago 100,434 226 1,960 226 . 55,000 5,496 — 135,357 164,648 29,291 78,487

St.Louis 20,310 186 200 186 19,200 25,000 — — 89,683 92,915 3,232 17,556

Minneapolis 14,375 _____ 55 —: 55 15,000 — — 18,990 29,732 10,742 10,172

Kansas City 34*044 -- 3,570 — 8,570 15,000 — — 57,422 60,271 2,349 20,463

Dallas
SanFrancisco

12,271 126 ‘ 815 126 815 5,000 11,000 11,399 28,636 17,237 — 7, 561

38,39 7
— 1,000 4,000 1,000 15,000 — — 23,190 34,202 11,012 31,409

Total 507, 708 3,618 ,, 16,307 11,578 40,307 216,496 216,496 115,873 1,114,020 1,114,020 115,873 536,437

Gold 
with- 
d rawals

Gold
deposits

Aggregate 
withdrawals 
and transfers 

to Agent's 
fund

Aggregate 
deposits and 
transfers 

f rom Agent1s 
fund

T R A N S F E R S

Debit Credit

Settlements from Mar.14 to 
Far. 20,1919,, both inclusive.

Net

Debits

Total
Debits

Total
Credits

Net
Credits

Balance in 
fund at 
close of 
bu s ine s s 
tor.20.1919

Federal 
Reserve 
Agent at

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' FUND

Balance 
last 

statement 
Mar,13,1919

Gold
with
drawals

Boston 38,000 2,000 10 ,,000 — 1,000

New York 70,C00 — — — —

Philadelphia 47,889 . — —— —

Cleveland 95,000 — - —— «■»<—

Richmond 42,000 2,000 — —

Atlanta 35,270 —— —— 1,000

Chicago 

St. Lou is

291,344

60,931

2,000
2,000 — 19,000

1,960

Minneapolis 
Kansas City

38,. 500 
42,360

2,000
2,000 — 5,000 —

Dallas 3,184 500
4,000SanFrancisco 78,259

—

Tot 3.1 842,737 12,500 10,000 24,000 7,960

: Withdrawals 
Gold : for 

deposits transfers 
to bank

Deposits 
through 

transf ers 
from bank

: Total 
:with- 
:d rawals

Total
’deposits

: 2,000 11,000

! 2,000
—

- 1,000
; 2,000 .1,960
;21,000 —

: 2,000 —

: 7,000 _ _

; 5oo —  ■
j 4,000

:36,500 17,960

Balance at 
close of• 
business• 
Mar.20.19X9

47,000-
70.000.
47..889' 
9 5*, 000 
40,000 
36,270.

291,304 
39,931 
36, 500 
35,360 

2,684 
82,259

824 ,19  7

Summary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through trans- 
fers and settlements._____________

Decreas Increase
20,814

1,903

6,218
20,213
21,768
4,258

12,151
5.399
3,988

96 ,7 1 2

67,747

20,440
8,525

9 6 ,7 1 2

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



"EEEItY HEPOkT 
CONFIDENTIAL 
Not for publication.

SHOWING GOLD RECEIPTS AND DISBURSE/ENTS OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK DURING VEEK ENDING MARCH 21, 1919* St*305 
(Figures do not include gold received fran or paid to another Federal Reserve Bank*)

____  _______ (in thousands of dollars: i^e*, 000 emitted*) ______________ ______________ ___________

R E C E I P T S
Received in exchange for F»R» notes

Frcm U* S* 
Goverment

Boston
New York
Philadelphia

Cleveland
Rlohrr.ond

At Ian Ira
Chicago
St» Loui ?
Minneapolis
Kansas City

Dallas

San grand sco______
Total for System

556

________ _55§J

Fran
members
: 1U5

35
s

61

12
1

zh

6

17

Fran non
member s

Total

5
6

5S

5
7
1
1

1U5
Uo
lU

119

556
17
s

25
7

: Credits to deposit accounts
: All other : 

: II. S.----- c--—■—

: U.S.Gov’ t. : 
: Gen’ l.acct.:

Member and non- : 
member banks :

Total

10,000 73 10,073 10b
« • 572 572 2U6

2 is 21S -

2S2 2S2 2 3

Total receipts

39
hi

322

&
U6
6s

202

39
Hi

322
g
U6
6s

202

25
^5

21

35
11

-3?9. gi_ _ ____9|6_ _ io,ooi______

D I S B U R S E M E N T S
. L 2S1 11,999 _5lo_

10,322
35s
232
U2H

3,9
622
3,sU
103
S7
53

103

. a*
13 ,^5

: In. ex- 
change for: 
:?.IU Notes:

Debits to deposit accounts
U. S. : Member and non- 

Government: member banks Total

Boston
New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Ricftnond

Atlanta
Chi cago
St. Louis
Minneapolis
Kansas City

Dallas
San Francisco

16'4

1, 750
6

1,750
6

bIS - 50 50

463 6 - 6

297 - - -

366 - - -

S9 210 - 210
10U - - -

75 - - -
42 2 50

k 161 SI zbz
Total for System_________________________________________________ 2*280___ ____ __________________1^§S.

9,576

.2x1 1 1

Total 
di sbur saments 

165

735 2,HS5
k2^ ^30 
75 7%

250 719
96 993

366

75 37H
100 204

75
16s 21s
140 386

.2*063. .1* 151.

6,30s
Excess receipts —
Excess payments 1,224

(a) Difference between this amount and net gain as shorn by weekly statement 

effecting transfer of funds-

109 9,6S5 - (a)

1,553
due to lack of synchronization of entries
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Released for publication Sunday morning March 23, 1913* not e arlier . S t ,280

ETAlSilT-TT FOR TEF FRESS

March 1513

Aggregate gains of 11. S millions in reserves, largely gold, and con

siderable gains in Coverrjment deposits, representing chiefly income tax 

collections due on March 15» are indicated in the Federal Reserve Board1 s 

weekly bank statement issued as at close of business on Ivlarcli 21, 1919-

War paper on hand shows net liquidation of 10.7 millions, while 

other discounts went up 5'8 millions* No appreciable changes are shown, 

in the total holdings of acceptances or of United States bonds, while 

Treasury certificates on hand increased b .l  millions* Total earning 

assets stand at 2<,5̂ 3-2 millions, or about 1 million below the total for 

the week before-

Government deposits increased 135 millions while membersT reserve 

deposits declined 70.3 millions* Net deposits, because of the larger 

"Float" reported this week, show a slight decline* Federal Reserve notes 

in circulation increased 7*6 millions, substantial gains being reported 

by the Boston, New York, Atlanta and Chicago banks- The banks report also 

an increase of 3 millions in their aggregate liabilities on Federal Re

serve bank notes- Their reserve percentage shows a rise from 51-̂  to 

51*6 per cent*

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



Released, for publication Sunday morning March S3* 1919; n°t earlier.
STATEMENT OF COMBINED RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

R E S O U R C E S  
Gold coin and certificates 
Gold Settlement Fund - F.j>.Board 
Gold with foreign, agencies 

Total gold held by banks 
Gold with Federal Reserve Agents 
Gold Redemption Fund 

Total gold reserves 
Legal tender notes, silver, etc.

Total reserves 
Bills discounted;(Secured by Gov't.war obligations 

(All other

Bills bought in open market 
Total bills on hand 

U.S.Government iong-tem securities 
U*S-Government short- term securities 
All other earning assets 

Total earning assets 
Bank premises
Uncollected items &  other deductions from gross deposits 
5fa Redemption Fund against F.R.Bank notes 
All other resources 

TOTAL RESOURCES
L I A B I L I T I E S  

Capital paid-in 
Surplus
Goverment deposits
Due to members — Reserve account
Deferred availability items
Other deposits,including foreign gov't.credits 

Total gross deposits 
F.R. notes in actual circulation 
F.R.Bank notes in circulation - net liability 
All other liabilities 

fiOTAL LIABILITIES 
Ratio of total reserves to net deposit and F.R.note 

liabilities combined 
Ratio of gold reserves to F.R. notes in circulation after 

setting aside 35$ against net deposit liabilities

March 21,
$329,741,000

566,8 6*4- ,000

__5.829.000
902,1+31+, 000 

1 ,112,938,000 
125.U70.000

1919

1,691,678,000 
189,861,000 
261,9214-. coo

2 ,l40,842,000 

67,736.000 
2 ,208,5/8,000

2,11+3,463,000 
2 7 ,222,000

172.471.000
________ 4,000
2 ,3^3 ,160,000

9 .711.000
79 7 .303.000

6 .901.000
7 .772.000

5 .3 7 3 .425.000

81.612.000
49.466.000

285,785 ,000 
1,604,719^000/^3 

555,01^050 
120 ;4gy> r000

'T  2 ,565,949,000 
ok> v  2 , 510,637,000

142.442.000 
,269-000

5.373.425.000

5 1H  

63.3$

AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS MARCH 21, 
March 14 ,I9I9 

$332,749,000
501.078.000

5.g2q.0C0
239.656.000 

1 ,170 ,601,000
119.277.000

1 ,702,351,000
184.012.000

262.139.000

150.733.000 
1 ,675,045,000

509.112.000
117.522.000

2 ,129; 534,000 
67 .20^.000 

2,196,737,000

81 ,562,000
49 ,466,000

2 .452 .462.000
2 . 503.095.000 

1 39 ,479,000
21 .7"', 9,000

5 .2 4 7 .803.000 

51.4$

63 -0fa

1919
March 22 

$470,529 
379,866 

52.500
902,295
878,805 
21.114

St-280a

1918 
,000 
COO 
000

1,802,814

,000
,C00
.000
,000
.000

1,862,372
282,962
260,157
^28.880

,000
,000
,000
.000

871,999 
61,039 , 

226,036 
4 ,24g_

2.148.502.000 
27 ,223,000

168.348.000 
_________4.000
2.344.077.000 

9 ,720,000
683.017.000

6.745.000
7.507.000

5.247.803.000 3,403,395,000

,000 
) ,000 
,CwO

__________ £00
1 ,163,314,000

3 7 6 ,622,000 
537.000 
550 ^000

74
1

91
1,480 

229 
___SI

.011,000 
,134,000 
,505,000 
,025,000 
,115,000 
751 -000

1,882
1,429

7
____ 8

,396,000 
,509,000 
,978,000 
^6 7.000

3 ,40 3 ,395,000

6 3 .4 fo
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r

"'■Released fox- publication Sunday xuorning March ?3, 1919 ; not earlier. St. 280b

?JEEKLY STATEMENT OF RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS MARCH 21, 1919-

(in thousands of dollars.)

R E S O U R C E S  Boston New York Phila- Clevel* Richn. Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Dallas San Fran. Total

Cn'c  coin and certificates 3 .5 9 s 244,721 205 21 ,7^6  2 ,180 8 ,039 22,732 4 ,260  8,229 lOo 6 ,0 S j  7 , I S O  329 ,741
Gold 3-twlemeiit Fand - F.R.Board 31 ,331  187,527 4l,377  66 ,222  U i,092 9,3*12 98 ,751  l6,63'4 10,444 25,118 8 ,l4 0  30 ,866 566,864

Gold with Foreign agencies 408 2,011 408 525 204 175 Sl6 233 233 291 ________ 204 321 5 ,329

To o'. 1 gold held by banks 35,337 434,259 *+1,990 88,453 43,476 17,526 122,299 21,127 18,966 25,515 14,429 38,967 902 ,454

Gold with Federal Reserve Agents 55,6o4 269,230 59,059 132 ,OoO 42,104 40.136 265,433 42,163 52,877 39 ,622  18,041 96,609 1 ,112 ,938

K ^  Go Id Rederaption Fund 11-368 24 91?? 27,071 1,755 9) 199 5 ,438  28 ,356 5 ,084  6,067 3 ,359  2 ,1 73__________ 682. 125.470

I Total gold re S3 w o  s 102,359 728,4of 128,120 22;f,oQ3 §4,7>9 63 ,100  4lo,06'8 68 ,374  77,910 3.4.64j 136,238 2, l 4 o ,& 2

Legal tender notes, silver, etc. __ 6 .3 3 4 52 .429 356___ l t101__ 453 877 1.421 2 ,198  102 124 2 ,3  27 _234__ _ 6 ]  ,7 3 6

Total rcurves  108.693 780,836 I2?,4f6' 2 2 3 > 0 9 "  95 ,232 63,977 4 1 7 ’ 503 70J5 '[2  78 ,012  68 ,620  36 /770  136,^92 2 ,208 ,578
Bills  ) Sec-by Gov’ t.war obligations 136 , 864 676,608 163,255 ll4 ,S 6 l  36,799 65,423 191,704 77,274 27,356 50,589 21,158 73,987 1 ,691,678

Disctd)All other 5 ,035  32 ,052  13>620 3 ,6 5 4  13,898 12.021 14,903 8,627 l,4o4 38 ,688  29.386 17,923 189,861

Bills bought in cpen market 10. 572 27,158 2. 291 47,23-1_____6 .9 3 2 7 ,223 49.'253 14.278 33 .611  13.751 1 /803 4 7 .821 261.924

Total b ills  on hand 152,521 735,813 135, 1Gb 165,546 105,629 85.267 255~8&q 100,179 62,371 103,023 52,347'  139,731 2 . 1T0 ,4 6 3

U ,S .Gov*t. long-term securities 538 1,390 1-385 1,083 1,234 3“ 3 4 ,4 ?6 1, 153 117 8 .SC-8 3*967 2,633 ’ 27 ,222

U.S..Go\-?t- abort- terra securities 3.4,4l6 64/436 1$,280 13,^57 5 ,375 3 ,474 16,612 9 ,068  9 ,333  6)068 U }400 3 547 172/'
All other earning assets -_______  - ______-__- U ..

t r To tal earning asse ts 1677^75 SO 19 6 W ~ 20 19 S3-j

* Bank premises SCO 3 ,302  500 
Unco H o c  ted items and other de

ductions from grous deposits 77*3.6^ 180,333 72*273 
5$ Redemption -* F.H« bank notes JlS 1,819 700

AH i other reso'ur^es ______________ A.ILPA____i*^8Q

TOTAL RSSOITRC^ 355 ,072  1 ,7 7 0 ,^ 5  ^05,’*169
L I A B I L I T I E S  ’ " '

f  Capital paid-in 6 ,775  20,927 7,576 9 , 2.18 4 ,1 ]4  3 ,180  11,372 3 ,325  2,969 3 ,733  3 ,198  4 ,720  81,612

Su-X.lus 2,99o 21 ,117 2*608 3 , 552 2,196 1,510 6 ,4l6 1,603 1,415 2 ,421  l.i84|b¥ 2,448 49.466
—  Government deposits 39 ,241  43,7b6 20,771 2 7 ,4 /4  23,078 13-703 42,219 12,094 6,375 22,517 12*040

Due to members - Reserve account 35 >311 687,643 87,351 130,663 50,397 44,221  221,429 59,656 49)434 71*617 39*4c6

“'''Deferred availability items 39 ,356 130,978 65,225 57,026 45,826 19,444 69,926 32)987 15)136 34)252 2Sy02i

All other deposits _____ilQ___ lC'7_Jl4______ 64.3 2Q7 90____ . 82 \  172 * 10 Ipo _ ' 6)*6.19 120.42(1

Total gross deposits 164,578' 970,101 173,990 215,460 124,391 77,455 336,746 105,247 71,364 128 ,56s *” 79 )995 lli)o54 2 565 949'

F .R . notes in actual circulation 165,333 715,569 205,885 229,590 127,44l 112,269 418 ,932  107,025 37,662 100,435 50,279 190)262 2 *516*687
F.R.Bank notes - ret liability 13,034 34 ,2^6  13,355 11,799 5-218 7,556 18,711 7,536  5,243 12,918 6)396 6)44o *142*44-2

All other liabili ties ___2^151______ g.u-2_g5..,__L.I5JL,__1.-556 1.072 - 856 2 .1 01 _  33 8 625 1.286 * 955 l) 589 2V  269

TOTAL LIABILITIES 355,072  1 ,770 ,235 4o5,i69 471,175  264,432 202,826 794,278 226,074 169,278 249,366 142,007 323)513 5 ,3 7 3 )425,
Contingent l i a b i l i t y  as endorser on ’ 

b ills  discounted^or sold to

other Federal Reserve Banks 10,913 ~ 30,000 - 20,000 - 22,777 - 33 ,690

180,086 112,233 9’+, 3 23 276,943 iio,4oo 71,826 117,964 60,714 147,9U 2,3^3,160
100 295 21? 2,936 54o - 4oo 221 4oo 9,711

66,420 55,924 43,810 95,320 ^3,996 19,072 61,237 43,258 37,3^6 797,303
623 315 4?6 4os 259 254 690 335 356 6,901

-337 4u g 273 657 307 ? ]■'- 405 709 1.003 7.772
471,175 264,432 202,326 79^,273 226,0/4 169,2/8 249,366 142,007 323,513 5,373 >25

17,502 2S5J85 
77,591 1,604,7191 
16,342 555

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



Released for publication Sunday morning March 23, 1-919; not earlier.
STATEMENT OF FEDERAL EE SERVE AGENTS ‘ ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS

(In thousands of dollars.)
Boston New York Phila. Clevel. Ricba. Atlanta Chicago

MARCH 21, 1919. St.280c

St.Louis Minn. Kans.Cy-Dallas San Fran. Total
FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES:
Received from Comptroller 
Returned to Comptroller 

Chargeable to F-R.-Agent 
In hands of F.R-Agent 
Issued to F.R. Banfc less 

amount returned to F.R.
Agent for redemption

COLLATERAL SECURITY FOR 
OUTSTANDING NOTES:

Gold coin and certificates 
on hand 

Gold redemption fund 
Gold Settlement Fund - F.R.Board 
Eligible paper, minimum required 

Total

MOUNT OF ELIGIBLE PAPER 
DELIVERED TO F. R. AGENT

271 360 1,393,080 341,420 335,060 213,020 206,960 564,280 
79,209 462,702 99,933 59,018 53,662 36,948 87,952 

191,55 1 930,37 8 24l„4g7 276,oU2 159,558 l70,012Tf7'6732S' 
22,680 131,600 23,200 31,860 28,7^0 54,505 40,760

174,920 124,880 159,700 
42,843 24,997 38,701

'132*077 39^83 120,999 

12,370 10,390 14,380

101,960 254,420 4 , i4i,o6o 
26,719 31,047 1,044,331 
75, 24"1 223 »373~3 ,09S7729 
23,700 6,000 4oo,l85

16s,871 79S.77S 218,287 244,182 130,618 115,507 435,568 119,707 89,493 106,619 51,541 217,373 2,696,544

8,604 
47,000 

113.». 267

188,740 - 23,270 - 2,503
10,490 11,170 13,790 2,io4 2,633 5,129
70,000 47,889 95,000 4o,ooo 35,000 260,304

529,.5.4.8 159- 228 112,122 88,514 75.371 170.135

13,052 
2,232 3,325 

39,931 36,500 
77.544 36.616

4,262
35,360

.66,3.97.
168,871 798,77s 218,287 244,182 130,618 115,507 435,568 119,707 89,493 106,619 

152,521 735,318 164,274 164,804 102,53S 77,007 255,860 93,100 6c,c47 103,028

12,581 2,SbO 243,006 
2,776 11,490 78,005 
2,6-84 82,259 791,927 

J L L m ^ l 6 4 _ k 5 £ . t6o6
51,541 217,373 2,696,544

52,347 123,369 2,os4 702

F* R* notes outstanding 168,371
F.R* notes held by bank __3 , 533
F.R^not&s in actual circulation 165,332

Bills' discounted
Bills bought in open market
U.S*Government short-term securities

Municipal warrants

M ' E M O ^ A K A  

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES OUTSTANDING AND IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION

798,778 218,287 244,182 130,618 115,507 435,56s 119,707 89,493 106,619 51,541 217,373 2,696,544
. .53,209. 12.402 14.59 2 3.177 3 , 238 16,636 12.682 1.83 1 6.184 1,262 27.111 1C5.S57
715,569 205,885 229,590 127,441 112,269 418,932 107,025 87,662 100,435 50,279 190,262 2,510,687

DISTRIBUTION OF BILLS, U. S.GOVERNMENT SHORT-TEEM SECURITIES AND WARRANTS BY MATURITIES.

Within 15 days 

1,529,079 
87,157 
24,242 

1

16 to 30 days 

58,574 
72,289

31 to 60 days

221,949 
81,343 

221

6l to 90 days

50,922 
21,135 
6.466

Over 90 days 

21,015

l4l, 542

Total

1,881,539
261,924
172,471

4

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



Released for publication Monday naming March 2U, 1919! not earlier. St *281 

CONDITION OF MEMBER BANKS ON. MARCH llK 1.919 .

March 22, 1919

Aggregate increases of about 237 millions in the holdings of U.S. securities 
following the placing of 5^2 millions of Treasury certificates in anticipation of 
the Victory Loan, also large increases in demand and Government deposits are in
dicated in the Federal Reserve Board* s weekly statement showing condition of 771 
member banks in about 100 selected cities.

Of the increase of nearly 2U0 millions of Treasury certificates shown for all 
reporting banks, the share of the member banks in New York City is 97 millions and 
the share of the member banks in all 12 Federal Reserve Cities - 17^*6 millions^ 
United States bonds on hand show a slight decrease, while loans secured by U» S* 
war obligations (so-called war paper) fell off 18*6 millions at all reporting 
banks and even more at the New York banks. Other loans and investments show an 
increase for the week of j 6 «l millions, largely at the banks in New York City and 
Chicago ♦

U. S« war sfcsmritiga and war paper aggregated 4,021*2 millions, as against 
3,803*1 Bullions the weak before, and constituted 27*9 per cent of total loans and 
investments, as against 26*9 P-r cent the week before* For the New York banks an 
increase in this ratio from 31-1 to J2 per cent is shown, and for the banks in the 
12 Federal Reserve cities an increase from 2g»3 to 29-2 per cent.

Government deposits went up 139*7 millions, while net. demand deposits show an 
increase fo? the week of 217*6 millions, it is probable that the larger portion 
of this increase represents balances of non-*reporting banks with correspondent 
member banks in the larger centers to be used in payment of income taxes due on 
the following day. Time deposits increased 16*8 millions, reserve balances with 
Federal Reserve banks - millions (largely in New York City) , while cash in 
vault shows but a slight gain.
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Released for publication Monday morning March 24, 1919; not earlier. St• 281-aa
STATEMENT SHOWING PRINCIPAL RESOURCE AND. LIABILITY ITEMS OF MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, INCLUDING- MEMBER BANKS LOCATED 

IN FEDERAL RESERVE BANK CITIES AND IN FEDERAL RESERVE BRANCH CITIES, AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS MARCH l4, I9I9 .
1. Data for all rap or ting banks in each district. (in thousands of dollars-) _______ ________________________ ,_____ ___________________________

Boston New York Phila. Clevel. Richn. Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn. Kans• Cy. Dallas San Fran. Total 
No. reporting banks-------  45 lQS 56 90 82 kj 101 37 34 76 44 53 771
U.S.bonds to secure circulation l4,402 47,520 11,597 40,982 25,090 15,265 19,911 16,908 6,820 13,98*+ 17,931 3^,605 265,015 
Other U*S# bonds including

Liberty bonds----- ----  19,736 286,227 3S,oio 72,644 50,163 31,711 60,322 22,319 11,134 24,186 20,574 35,283 672,309
U.S*c.ertificates of indebted

ness ----------------  160,389 1,004,564 i4o,744 135,493 68,689 69,904 283,357 72,176 44,902 56,217 33,693 n 4 , 118 2,234,246
Total U.S. securities---- - 194,527 1,338,311 190,351 299,119 143,942 116,880 363,590 111,1+03 62,856 9^,387 72, 19s 184,006 3 , 171,570
Loans secured by U.S.bonds,etc. 89,239 560,695 142,916 95,922 38,7^5 20,644 89,921 26,396 11,448 10,724 7,570 20,391 l,ll4,6ll
All other loans & investments— 761.873 3,9*0,507 6l4,739 985,*+65 366,336 303,365 1,415,896 384,222 228,508 444,002 172,130 510,526 10fl13i)(569
Reserve balances with F.R.Bank- 6^,892 659,005 67,219 94,744 37,002 28,685 165,324 43,o4g 23,023 43,651 17,382 48,190 1,292,165
Cash in vault-----------  23,257 115,566 19,4oo 33,123 16,666 14,555 62,112 io,iU2 S,o44 15,023 8,679 20,166 346,733
Neb demand deposits-------  719,038>,685,803 666,588 835,1+98 324,877 246,760 1,243,732 318,633 223,696 39*+,628 158,881 435,093 10,253,232
Time deposits-----------  104,763 267,1+08 21,822 292,01+8 71,691 103,371 419,470 94,310 53,*+20 66,373 27,930 135,825 1, 658,1+31
Government deposits-------  70.639 330,966 1+8,681 1+4,799 18,1+0*+ 18,251 7*+, l*+0 29,550 13,079 22,878 ll+,560  685,91+7

Data for banks in Federal Reserve bank cities, Federal Reserve branch cities, and other reporting banks.
New York Chicago All F.R.bank cities F.R,branch cities All other Total

\ , reporting banks

No. reporting banks____  -  -  "  ”  MjgglH--l ^ t - M a r - ^

tLS*bonds to secure

circulation------  37,922 36,671 1,169 1,169 102,326 101,193 54,729 5*+,729 107,960 108,1+53
Other U.S.bonds includ

ing Liberty bonds--  250,593 21+3,350 21,866 23,610 374,761 372,089 119,805 118,357 177,743 185,186
U.S, certificates of

indebtedness------ 936,852 839,906 161,885 147,745 1, 547,046 1,372,413 344,709 310,182
519,243 483,268 ’628^194 '605^300

Loans secured by U.S.

907,095 103,763 103,596 123,764 122,502
All other loans and

investments -----
Reserve balances with

—  629,713 603,685 114,137 115,322
202,038 200,629 57,31*+ 55,616 87,38i 89,790

Maggl4-
— Mars? Maĵ lU-— M$$*7

37,922 36,671 1,169 1,169

250,593 243,350 21,866 23,610

936,852 839,906 161,885 147,745
1, 225,367 i,H9,927 184,920 172,524

520,924 544,083 65,379 64,977

3 ,59*+, 230 3,562,016 884,459 861,297

629,713 603,685 114,137 115,322
104,006 102,612 36,739 35,939

*+,338,864 4,222,288 843,932 830,644
204,241 199,695 160,297 160,154
286,544 232,688 47,446 38,856

ies
pans —_ ^
t 32.0 31.1 22.0 21.5

’>91
',547Government deposits --  286,544 232,688 47,446 38,856 498,541 4o4,628 70,627 63,547 116,779 78,015

Ratio of U.S.war securities

ana SvellSentsf percent3113 3 2.0 31.1  22.0 21-5 29-2 28-3 26-5 25-5 24.3 23-2

- Mar7?l

265,015 264,375

672,309 675,632

2,234,246 1,994,256
3,171,570 2,934,263

l,ll4 ,6il 1,133,193

10, 130,569 10,054,538

1 , 292,165 1 ,262,249
346,733 346,035

10,253,232 10,035,620
1 , 658,431 1,641,631

685,947 546,190

27.9 26.9
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C 0 ¥ F T D F 
NoT*foi pub:

IT T I A L
-X ca con

Beston 

New Ttork 

Phi lad's Ipliia 

Cleveland 

Eicbnond 

.At a. 0.11 Isa 

Chicago 

St, Louis 

Minneapolis 

Kansas City 

Balias

San ffrancisco 

' Total

PERCENTAGES OF GOLD AND LAWFUL MONEY EE SERVES AGAINST NET DEPOSITS
PERCENTAGES OF GOLD RESERVES AGAINST FEDERAL EE SERVE NOTES IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION AND 0*

lOxAL EESExtVES AGAINST COMBINED FEDERAL RESERVE NOTE AND NET DEPOSIT LIABILITIES.
OF ALL FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS- * , „ , „ 

--- ---------------- ------ --------------- March 21, 1919-

St.285

Ratio of gold and ' • 
lawful money reserve 

to net deposits 
Mar* l4-- Mar. 21

.46.6

:>i-7

4l.O

57-5

72-5

61*3

53 *5 

36.9 

4o * 2

39*5 

49 „o 

55-9

51.3

4 7.7

61.7 

4i.6 

60..1

64 .1

5U.7 

5 1 . 4 

3 8 -I

36 .5

3 5.1 

U5.1  

4g.6 

54.9

Ratio of gold reserves 
to. F.R* notes in 

actual circulation 
____Mai*»l4-Mar *21

U0.5

Ul.9

4l.g

57-2

U0.5

Ul.3

77*2

6.1.6 

67.2 

51.1

41.6 

U9.0

51.5

Batio of total ro serves to 
net deposit and I\B„ note 

liabilities ccmbined 
______ Mar. l4-- Mar. 21

Ratio of gold reserves to F»R. notes in 
actual circulation after setting aside 

35f° against net deposit liabilities 
______________ Liar .14— — ' lar ■ 21

40.5 U2.9 H3.0 4 7 . g 47.2

4 i a kB.s 51.9 60.0 70-5

4i.s 4i.g 44,9 45.1

5S.3 57-3 59-0 70.6 74.6

U0.3 i+9.5 1+8.6 55-2 55*9

U0.6 46.8 U3 .S 51-3 46 .5

70.1 6s .6 63-3 87.6 79-5

44.1 52-6 1+1.9 62.7 45.9

67.2 59-1 55-7 7̂ -3 68.1

42-8 1+6.6 • U0.9 ■ 5U.4 44.9

40.2 44.9 U2.3 52-9 47.6

51.1 5 1 . l_ 50,1+ 58.2 56.9

49 .3 . 51.4 51-6 6 3 .O 63.3

DIVISION OF REPORTS AND STATISTICS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

MARCH 25} .1919
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C O N F I D E  IT T I A L
Hot fyi publication RATIO OF "FLOAT" OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BASK TO IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE DEPOSITS

(In thousands of dollars.)

St.28^

March 21, 1919-

"FLOAT"
Federal 1 - 1 Deferred '

Re serve !Uncollected:availabili ty1 
Bezik ' items ' items *

T Ratio to ’ 
'immediately^ 

Amount * available 1
* deposits *

"Float" after adding net debit 
or deducting net credit in

______ Saturday's settlement_____
1 Ratio.to immediately 

Aaount 1 available deposits

’ "Float" after deducting National and F.R. 
’Bank notes, also net investjnent in trans- 
' fors. frcm second calculation_____

’Ratio to immediately avail- 
Amount 1______able deposits_________

Boston

New York

I5u! 'j-ss'jiSf Xpfoia

Cleveland

Richnond

Atlanta

Chicago

St. Louis

Ilirmeapolis

Kansas City

Dallas

San Francisco

7 7 , 16U 

177,237

72,273 

66,'420 

55,92^ 

43:810 

95,820 

^3,996

19,072

61,287

^3,258

.37 ,^ 6.

39,856

130,973

65,225 

57,026 

4-5, S26 

19.UUU- 

69,926 

32,987 

15,136 

3^,252 

28,385

16,3^2

37,308

**6,259

7,oUs

9,334-

10,09s

2^,366
25, S9’4

11,009

3,336

27,035

3k, *73

21,00^

29.9 

5*5 

6.5 

5.9

12.9 

U2.0

9-7

15-2

7*0

28.7 

88*6 :'J

20.7

32,796 

69,sU6

8,786 

1,782 

s,o4o 

20,530 

19,532 

12,282 

1,899 

23,064- 

34,281 

21,386

26.3

8-3

5.1

1.1 

10.2 

3 5 ^

7-3

17.0

2U.5

J5.e-

21.0

32,603

57,717

8,786

1,055

7,924-

19,881

18,723

10,757

1,38^

10,327

17,353

26.1

6.9

8. 1 .

0.7

10.1

3 ^ 3

7-0

lU.9

2.5

10.9 

28 *7 

17.1

Total 793,607 555,383 238, 224- • 11.8 238, 22^ 11.8 201,4-50 10.0

DIVISION OF REPORTS AND STATISTICS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

LIABCH 25, 1919-Digitized for FRASER 
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«

C O U r i D E H T r i L
Not for publication COMPOSITION OF UNCOLLECTED ITEMS AND DEFERRED AVAILABILITY ITEMS.

(In thousands of dollars.)

St.2S4a

March 21, 1919-

UNCOLLECTED ITEMS

Bank
: Clearing 
: house 
:Exchanges

Checks :National Bank 
and : notes and 

other :bank notes of 
cash : other 

items : F„ R» Banks

Transfers
bought

Boston

New York

Philade Iphia

Cleveland

Richmond

Atlanta

Chicago

St* Louis

Minneapolis

Kansas City

Dallas

9an Francisco

9,095

33,763

6,710

9,956

5,101

4,237

10,900

3,455

V 9 6

762

ISO

3,181

US

13,163

7,535

25

163

167

42

8

1,601

1,273

— -

193

12,129

257

116

649

584

705

49

190

217

169

U70

325

1,195

466

12,547

3,124

-J*8KL

67,752

118,177

58,028

55,712

50,544

3S.757

84,011

33,599

15,653

45,987

35,464 

■ 3P,PJ£.

Total 90,241 24,320

77,164

177,237

72,273

66,420

55,924

43,810

95,820

^3,996

19,072

61,287

^3,258

J U M .

15,258 22,002 641,786 793,607

DEFERRED AVAILABILITY ITEMS

Gold
Settlement
Suspense

: Transfers 
: sold

:Government: 
: transit : 
: items :

Other
transit
items

• Total

1^,333 - - 25,523 39,356

66,330 - - 64,64s 130,97s

-22,966 - 3,245 39,014 65,255

12,237 - 16,150 28,639 57,026

10,777 - 7,610 27,439 45,826

2,029 - ^35 16,980 19,444

20,799 100 l6,46o 32,567 69,926

14,402 375 4-10 17,800 32,987

3,767 - 5,316 6,053 15,136

7,011 - 27,241 34,252

6,868 .r 947 20,570 28,385

........ 5,100 . 11 _ ..... ...44 ...11,187 16.342

186,619 486 50,617 317,661 555,383

DIVISION OF REPORTS AND STATISTICS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

MARCH 25, 1919Digitized for FRASER 
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F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  B O A R D  X-1446
GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND

Summary of transactions for week ending March. 27, 1919 ♦______(In thousands of dollars) ___________________ CONFIDENTIAL
Balance

—*—*--t—-z—
Aggregate Aggregate Settlements from March 21 to :Balance in

Federal last Gold Gold withdrawals depoeisfca and T R A N E 5 F E R S M̂-rch 2 7 , 1919, both inclusive :fund at

Reserve statement with deposits and trans transfers
Bank of drawals fers to from Agent rs Net : Total Total Net :business

Mar.20,1919 Agent!s fund fund Debit Credit Debits : Debits Credits Credits:Mar.27.1919

Boston 32,706 _ — - 37 ,^6 ' — - T 71,682 11? ,0l6 45,3 3 4 : 4o,6l4

New York 176,663 - - - 165,000 151,85^ 402,118 250,264 - : 189,814

Philadelphia 44,5^6 — 217 - 217 - 5,000 10 ,956.' 121,765 110,809 - : 3&.807

Cleveland 67,223 300 - 300 30,000 - - 84,545 112,981 28,335 : 55,859

Richmond 4o,ois 5 5 35,000 10,000 ; 53,987 50,649 5,862: 21,885
Atlanta 9,627 55 2,004 3,055 2,004 - - 29,886 36,036 6 ,1 5 0 : 14,726

Chicago 7 8 ,487 263 6,360 30,263 67,000 5,000 - r 124,362 165,175 40,813 : 81,203

St. Louis 17,556 541 1,000 541 1,000 2,000 2,500 : 82 ,220 86,75b b ,5 3 U : 23,049

Minneapolis 10,172 — 50 550 9,500 - ; 20,055 32,352 12 ,2 9 7 : 13,519
Kansas City 20,463 65 - 65 15,-000 6,926 : 50,590 65,956 15 ,3 6 6 : 27 , 820
Dallas 7,561 85 19 85 19 3,000 7,500 1,617 : 29,563 27,946 : 10,379
San Francisco 31,409 — — ^.000 -4 — : ^1.466 ^6,201 4 _ ,m , ... 3.3-,144......

Total 536, U37 681 3,923 10,041 34,423 201,926 201*926 164*427 a , 102,339 a , 102,339 164,42?: 560,819

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS * FUND Summary of changes in ownership
Balance Gold Withdrawals Deposits Total Total Balance at 1 of gold by banks through trans

Federal last with Gold for through with deposits close of fers and settlements*
Reserve statement drawals deposits transfers transfers drawals business

Agent at Mar*20,191° to bank from bank Mar.27.1919 Decrease Increase
Boston 47,000 2,000 - - - 2,000 45,000 - 7,908
New York 70,000 - - - -• 7 0 ,000. - 1 3 ,1^6
Philadelphia 47,889 5,000 - - • 5,000 - 42,889 5,956 -
Cleveland 95,000 - - - - - 95,000 l,bb4 -
Richmond 40,000 - - - - - - -40,000 • IS , 138 -
Atlanta 36 >270 1,270 - - 3 >ooo 1,270 3,000 38,000 - 6,150
Chicago 291,304 3,000 - 30,000 ■* 6,360 33,000 6,360 26U,bb4 x 21,187 -
St. Louis 39,931 - - - - - - 39,931 5,03^
Minneapols 36,500 ~ - 500 - 500 36,000 2,797
Kansas City 35.360 - - - - - 35,360 - 7,292
Dallas 2,684 500 - - - 500 - 2,184 2,883
San Francisco 82,259 — - - - - - _..82a253..... — 1.7V5

Total 82U,197 11,770 - 30,500 9,360 42,270 9,360 791,287 46,9^5 46,945

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



m EKLY REPORT SHOWING GOLD RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS OP EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK DURING WEEK ENDING MARCH 28, 1919. 
CONFIDENTIAL« (Figures do not include gold received fran or paid to another Federal Reserve Bank.) St*325 

Not for publication___________________________ (in thousands of dollars; i»e*t 000 omitted*)____________________________________________________
R E C E I P T S

; Received in exchange for F.R- notes Credits to deposit accounts
All other 

N- S.
Total receipts

*
From U. S. : 
Government :

Fran : 
members :

From non- 
members

: Total U«S*Govft . : 
Gen?l*acct.:

Member and non- : 
member banks :

Total

Boston - 271 2*4- 295 - — — 65 360
Hew York - 10 2 12 513 513 323 sks
Philadelphia - 2 lk 16 — lU6 1U6 162
Cleveland - 86 50 136 — 120 120 — 256
Richmond - - - - — 50 50 — 50
Atlanta 695 ■ - - 695 — 75 75 22 792
Chicago - 16 k 20 - 372 372 55 kk7
St. Louis - 1 1 2 — 86 86 88
Minneapolis 3 3 6 56 56 1 63
Kansas City - k 7 11 — 100 100 111
Dallas - - - - — 20 20 8 28
San Francisco 6 „  15 21 360 360 S 389

Total for System 695 399 120 l ,2lU — 1,898 1,898 U82 3 ,5 9 *
D I  S B U R S E M E N T S

: In ex- : Debits to deposit accounts
:change for: TJ. S. : Member and non- : All other Total
:F.R. notes: Government : member banks : Total N.S. di sbur semen t s

Boston 167 - — — 187
New York 1 , 15S 1,272 - 1,272 — 2,^30
Philadelphia - - 10 10 729 739
Cleveland 237 — 50 287
Richmond ksk - — — Ugl+
Atlanta 1,078 55 27 82 — 1,160
Chicago 279 - 2 2 259 5^0
St. Louis 17I+ 57k - 57k 335 1,083
Minneapolis 1U5 - ~ - 5 150
Kansas City -IOU - — — - 10U
Dallas - 68 — 68 k6 Ilk

San Francisco *4-8 >470 U70 15 533
Total for System 3 , 8Sk -- 1 3 6 J- -- 509 z , * W ~ I,-U39 7,311
Excess receipts 1 3S9
Excess payments 2,680 1,569

a, juy

580 957 (a^,2l7

(a) Difference between this amount and net gain shown by weekly statement due to method of accounting for gold received from
^ore^n agencies*Digitized for FRASER 
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c o n f i d e n t i a l

Not for publication GOLD RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS OF ^ IE^ n^ 2 BT^AYS 
DURING THE FGUR Y7EEXLY PERIODS ENDING ON FRIDAYS, 

MARCH 7 TO 28, 1919' . .
(In thousands of dollars; i . e . ,  OOO cmi e _______

st .326

R E C E I P T S

' MARCH 

‘ 7

In exchange for F.R* notes:

From U. S. G overnm ent---

From member-banks - -----

Fran non-member banks - - - 

Total - - - - -  —  - - -

Credit to deposit accounts:

U . S* Governm ent-------
Member and non—member banks- 

Total -

All other N, S. - ~ ~ 

fOTAL RECEIPTS

D I S 3 U R S E M E N T S

In exchange for F . R* notes

Debits to deposit accounts,

U . S. Government - - - - - -

Member and non-mcmbcr banks- 

Total

All other N# S. - - - - - - - -

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS - - -

Excess receipts - - 

Excess payments --

2,169
440 

127
~ 2 j W

9,452
11,992

1,603

25,723

5 ,790

197

1,389

2,125

9,304

16,479

MARCH
14

* MARCH 

» 21 
(

1,533
261

•133,
1,927

556
309

- %956

l

2 ,075

1
' 10,001 
* i J l

2 ,07b

1,651

5 ,65^

' 11,999 

« 510 

• 13 ,^65

5,187

372

1 .358

1 ,730 

3 ,682  

10,599 

4,945

t

I

»

I

. t___

I

\

t

t

_ I - 

1
» I__

»

- 1 - - ,

\

\

2,780

425

1,889..

2 , 3 ^

2,063

7,157

6,302

MARCH

26

695 
399 
120 

TTiiF

1,892
1,898

482

3 ,5 9 ^

3,89^

1,969 

509
2,478

i,"^39

7,811

4 ,217

TOTAL

OTAL SINCE 

DEC, 27, 1318-

*+>953
1,409

471
6,333

19,454

17,963..
37,417

4,2.46

43,496

17,651

2,963

M i
7,9 11 

9,309 

3 M 7 1  

13,625

33,5^3
4,S2fe

1*820.
407259

37,893
Uq,24i

13,691

l4l,0S4

46,170

6,638
19,357
25,995 

22,567 

9^,732 

46", 352

1919'
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